
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

Inverness l Dornoch l Golspie l Brora l Dunbeath l Thurso l  Scrabster

route number X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99
X X K

Inverness Bus Station Stance 1   -   -   - 0930  1230  1440   -  1640  1740  2020
Duncanston Cross Road   -   -   - 0945  1245  1455   -  1655  1755  2035
A9 Cadboll Wood North   -   -   - 1002  1302  1512   -  1712  1812  2047
Tain Lamington Street arr   -   -   - 1020  |  1530   -   |   |  2110
Tain Lamington Street dep   -   -   - 1022  t  1532   -   t   t  2117
Dornoch Square arr   -   -   - 1038  1333  1548   -  1743  1843  2133
Dornoch Square dep   -   -   - 1039  1334  1549   -  1744  1844  2134
Golspie Post Office   -   -   - 1056  1351  1606   -  1801  1901  2151
Brora Fountain Square   -   -   - 1105  1400  1615   -  1810  1910  2200
Helmsdale Belgrave Hotel   -   -   - 1121  1416  1631   -  1826  1926  2216
Berriedale Post Office   -   -   - 1136  1431  1646   -  1841  1941  2231
Dunbeath War Memorial arr   -   -   - 1146  1441  1656   -  1851  1951 2241
Dunbeath War Memorial dep   -   -   - 1149  1444  1659   -  1854  1954  2241
Latheron Post Office   -   -   - | | |   - | |  2249
Lybster Main Street   -   -   - | | |   - | |  2254
Wick St Fergus Road   -   -   - t t t   - t t  2321
Halkirk Sinclair Street   -   -   - 1221  1516  1731   -  1926  2026   t

Thurso Sir George Street  0818  0855  1055 1231  1526  1741  1835  1936  2036 2351
Scrabster Ferry Terminal  0824  0901  1101 1237   -  1747  1845   -   -   -

route number 181/81D 80 80 81D 81D
Thurso Sir George Street   -   -   - 1253 1540 1753   - 1937 2037   -
Castletown   -   -   - 1305 1552 1805   - 1950 2050   -

X99

SATURDAYS

route number X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99
  X X K

Inverness Bus Station Stance 1   -   - 0930  1240  1440   -  1640  1740  2020
Duncanston Cross Road   -   - 0945  1255  1455   -  1655  1755  2035
A9 Cadboll Wood North   -   - 1002  1312  1512   -  1712  1812  2047
Tain Lamington Street arr   -   - 1020 |  1530   - | |  2110
Tain Lamington Street dep   -   - 1022 t  1532   - t t  2117
Dornoch Square arr   -   - 1038  1343  1548   -  1743  1843  2133
Dornoch Square dep   -   - 1039  1344  1549   -  1744  1844  2134
Golspie Post Office   -   - 1056  1401  1606   -  1801  1901  2151
Brora Fountain Square   -   - 1105  1410  1615   -  1810  1910  2200
Helmsdale Belgrave Hotel   -   - 1121  1426  1631   -  1826  1926  2216
Berriedale Post Office   -   - 1136  1441  1646   -  1841  1941  2231
Dunbeath War Memorial arr   -   - 1146  1451  1656   -  1851  1951 2241
Dunbeath War Memorial dep   -   - 1149  1454  1659   -  1854  1954  2241
Latheron Post Office   -   - | | |   - | |  2249
Lybster Main Street   -   - | | |   - | |  2254
Wick St Fergus Road   -   - t t t   - t t  2321
Halkirk Sinclair Street   -   - 1221  1526  1731   -  1926  2026   -
Thurso Sir George Street  0818  1055 1231  1536  1741  1835  1936  2036  2351
Scrabster Ferry Terminal  0824  1101 1237   -  1747  1845   -   -   -

route number 81 80 80 81D 81D
Thurso Sir George Street   -   - 1235 1538 1753   - 1937 2037   -
Castletown   -   - 1254 1550 1805   - 1950 2050   -

SUNDAYS

route number X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99
  X X K

Inverness Bus Station Stance 1   -  0830  1440   -  1740  2020
Duncanston Cross Road   -  0845  1455   -  1755  2035
A9 Cadboll Wood North   -  0902  1512   -  1812  2047
Tain Lamington Street arr   -  0920  1530   -  1830  2110
Tain Lamington Street dep   -  0922  1532   -  1832  2117
Dornoch Square arr   -  0938  1548   -  1848  2133
Dornoch Square dep   -  0939  1549   -  1849  2134
Golspie Post Office   -  0956  1606   -  1906  2151
Brora Fountain Square   -  1005  1615   -  1915  2200
Helmsdale Belgrave Hotel   -  1021  1631   -  1931  2216
Berriedale Post Office   -  1036  1646   -  1946  2231
Dunbeath War Memorial arr   -  1046  1656   -  1956 2241
Dunbeath War Memorial dep   -  1049  1659   -  1959  2241
Latheron Post Office   - | |   - |  2249
Lybster Main Street   - | |   - |  2254
Wick St Fergus Road   - t t   - t  2321
Halkirk Sinclair Street   -  1121  1731   -  2031   -
Thurso Sir George Street  1055  1131  1741  1835  2041  2351
Scrabster Ferry Terminal  1101   -  1751  1845   -   -

route number 81
Thurso Sir George Street   -   -   -   - 2045   -
Castletown   -   -   -   - 2055   -

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

Scrabster l Thurso l Dunbeath l Brora l Golspie l Dornoch l Inverness

route number 81D 80 80 80 80
Castletown   -   - 0705 0820 0915 1104 1304   -   -
Thurso Sir George Street   -   - 0714 0832 0927 1116 1316   -   -

route number X98 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99
X

Scrabster Ferry Terminal   -   -   -  0830  0925  1125  1325  1750  1850
Thurso Sir George Street arr   -   -   -  0840  0935  1135  1335  1800  1900
Thurso Sir George Street dep   -  0620  0720  0845  0940  1140  1340   -  1905
Halkirk Sinclair Street   -  0630  0730  0855  0950  1150  1350   -  1915
Dunbeath War Memorial arr   -  0704  0804  0929  1024  1224  1424   -  1949
Dunbeath War Memorial dep   -   -  0807  0932  1027  1227  1427   -  1952
Berriedale Post Office   -   -  0817  0942  1037  1237  1437   -  2002
Helmsdale Petrol Station   -   -  0832  0957  1052  1252  1452   -  2017
Brora Fountain Square 0638   -  0848  1013  1108  1308  1508   -  2033
Golspie Post Office 0648   -  0857  1022  1117  1317  1517   -  2042
Dornoch Square arr 0705   -  0914  1039  1134  1334  1534   -  2059
Dornoch Square dep 0705   -  0915  1040  1135  1335  1535   -  2100
Tain Lamington Street arr 0725   -  0931 |  1151  1351  1551   -  2116
Tain Lamington Street dep 0725   -  0933 t  1153  1353  1553   -  2118
A9 Cadboll Wood South |   -  0951  1111  1211  1411  1611   -  2136
Duncanston Cross Road t   -  1008  1128  1228  1428  1628   -  2153
Inverness Bus Station Stance 1 0829   -  1023  1143  1243  1443  1643   -  2208

X99

SATURDAYS

route number 81D 80 81 80 80
Castletown 0705 0824 0914 1036 1304   -   -
Thurso Sir George Street 0714 0836 0933 1048 1316   -   -

route number X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99
X

Scrabster Ferry Gangway   -  0830   -  1125  1325  1750  1850
Thurso Sir George Street arr   -  0840   -  1135  1335  1800  1900
Thurso Sir George Street dep  0720  0845  0940  1140  1340   -  1905
Halkirk Sinclair Street  0730  0855  0950  1150  1350   -  1915
Dunbeath War Memorial arr  0804  0929  1024  1224  1424   -  1949
Dunbeath War Memorial dep  0807  0932  1027  1227  1427   -  1952
Berriedale Post Office  0817  0942  1037  1237  1437   -  2002
Helmsdale Petrol Station  0832  0957  1052  1252  1452   -  2017
Brora Fountain Square  0848  1013  1108  1308  1508   -  2033
Golspie Post Office  0857  1022  1117  1317  1517   -  2042
Dornoch Square arr  0914  1039  1134  1334  1534   -  2059
Dornoch Square dep  0915  1040  1135  1335  1535   -  2100
Tain Lamington Street arr  0931 |  1151  1351  1551   -  2116
Tain Lamington Street dep  0933 t  1153  1353  1553   -  2118
A9 Cadboll Wood South  0948  1111  1211  1411  1611   -  2136
Duncanston Cross Road  1008  1128  1228  1428  1628   -  2153
Inverness Bus Station Stance 1  1023  1143  1243  1443  1643   -  2208

SUNDAYS

route number 81 81
Castletown 0941   - 1325   -   -
Thurso Sir George Street 0953   - 1337   -   -

route number X99 X99 X99 X99 X99
X

Scrabster Ferry Gangway   -  1110   -  1752  1850
Thurso Sir George Street arr   -  1120   -  1802  1900
Thurso Sir George Street dep  0955  1125  1340   -  1905
Halkirk Sinclair Street  1005  1135  1350   -  1915
Dunbeath War Memorial arr  1037  1207  1422   -  1947
Dunbeath War Memorial dep  1040  1210  1425   -  1947
Berriedale Post Office  1050  1220  1435   -  1957
Helmsdale Petrol Station  1105  1235  1450   -  2012
Brora Fountain Square  1121  1251  1506   -  2028
Golspie Post Office  1130  1300  1515   -  2037
Dornoch Square arr  1147  1317  1532   -  2054
Dornoch Square dep  1148  1318  1533   -  2055
Tain Lamington Street arr  1204  1334  1549   -  2111
Tain Lamington Street dep  1206  1336  1551   -  2113
A9 Cadboll Wood South  1224  1354  1609   -  2131
Duncanston Cross Road  1241  1411  1626   -  2148
Inverness Bus Station Stance 1  1256  1426  1641   -  2203
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Sch - Schooldays    NSch - School Holidays    X - 07 April 2014 until 26 October 2014      
T - Although coaches change service number at Thurso, the coach normally operates through to/from Inverness without the need to change
K - Coach operates to Culbokie on request for customers boarding at Inverness bus station

BANK HOLIDAY SERVICES: Normal services will operate on Good Friday and Easter Monday. A normal [school holiday] service will operate on May Day. 
Over the Festive Period 22 December 2014 until 04 January 2015 services will be liable to alteration or curtailment. See separate publicity issued for this 
period.
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS: 07 April until 23 April 2014, 05 May 2014, 07 July until 17 August 2014,13 October until 26 October 2014

For additional journeys between Thurso and Halkirk, see Service 82

For additional journeys between Thurso and Scrabster, see Service 78

For additional school journeys in the area, see Services 75, 183

For main service between Dornoch, Tain and inverness, see Service 25X
.

Passengers are advised to book journeys in advance via 
www.citylink.co.uk, particularly at peak times. Booking 
is not required and fares are still available on the bus,  
however booking is advised to guarantee your seat.
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route number X97 X97 X97 X97 X97
Gills Bay Ferry  0920   -  1315   -  1830
Canisbay  0924   -  1319   -  1834
John O'Groats R.E  0929   -  1324   -  1839
Keiss  0942   -  1337   -  1852
Wick St Fergus Road arr  0954   -  1348   -  1905

Wick St Fergus Road dep  0955  1127  1348  1555  1905
Lybster Main Street  1022  1152 t  1622  1932
Latheron Post Office  1027  1157  1415  1627  1937
Dunbeath War Memorial arr  1035  1205  1423  1635  1945

C C C C X
route number X99 X99 X99 X99
Dunbeath War Memorial dep 1040 1210 1425   - 1947
Inverness bus station 1256 1426 1641   - 2203

route number X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 175 175 X97 X97 X97 X97
Sch Sch NSch

Gills Bay Ferry   -   -  0912   -   -   -  1315   -   -   -   -   -  1830
Canisbay   -   -  0916   -   -   -  1319   -   -   -   -   -  1834
John O'Groats R.E   -   -  0921   -   -   -  1324   -   -   -   -   -  1839
Keiss   -   -  0934   -   -   -  1337   -   -   -   -   -  1852
Wick St Fergus Road arr   -   -  0946   -   -   -  1348   -   -   -   -   -  1905

Wick St Fergus Road dep  0727  0850  0946  1120  1145  1320  1348 1525 1525E  1535H  1645  1745  1905
Lybster Main Street  0752  0917  1013  1147  1212  1347 t 1600 1600  1602  1712  1812  1932
Latheron Post Office  0757  0922  1018  1152  1217   -  1415   - 1606   -  1717  1817  1937
Dunbeath War Memorial arr  0805  0930  1026  1200  1225   -  1423   - 1613   -  1725  1825  1945
Dunbeath War Memorial dep   -   -  1027   -   -   -   -   - 1613   -   -   -   -
Berriedale Post Office   -   -  1037   -   -   -   -   - 1623   -   -   -   -

C C C C C C X
route number X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99
Dunbeath War Memorial 0807 0932 1027   - 1227   - 1427   -   -   -   -   - 1952
Inverness bus station 1023 1143 1243   - 1443   - 1643   -   -   -   -   - 2208

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

Berriedale l Wick l Gills Bay 

route number X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99
X

Inverness bus station   -   -   -   -   -   -   - 0930   -   - 1230   - 1440 1640 1740 2020
Dunbeath War Memorial   -   -   -   -   -   -   - 1146   -   - 1441   - 1656 1851 1951 2241

C C C C C
route number X97 X97 X97 175 175 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X99

NSch Sch Sch X
Berriedale Post Office   -   -  0756 0756   -   -  1042   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Dunbeath War Memorial  0705   -  0806 0806   -  0930  1052  1201  1225   -  1446   -  1701  1854  1956 2241
Latheron Post Office  0712   -  0813 0813   -  0938  1100  1209  1233   -  1454   -  1709  1902  2004 2249
Lybster Main Street  0719   -  0820 0820 0820  0943  1105  1214  1238  1350  1459  1604  1714  1907  2009 2254
Wick St Fergus Road arr  0744   -  0845 0853E 0853H  1010  1132  1241  1305  1418  1526  1632  1741  1934  2036 2321

Wick St Fergus Road dep   -  0840   -   -   -   -   -  1241   -   -   -   -  1741   -   -   -
Keiss   -  0848   -   -   -   -   -  1249   -   -   -   -  1749   -   -   -
John O'Groats R.E   -  0901   -   -   -   -   -  1302   -   -   -   -  1802   -   -   -
Gills Bay Ferry   -  0910   -   -   -   -   -  1311   -   -   -   -  1811   -   -   -

X97

SATURDAYS

route number X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99
X

Inverness bus station   -   -   -   - 0930   -   - 1230 1440 1640 1740 2020
Dunbeath War Memorial   -   -   -   - 1146   -   - 1441 1656 1851 1951 2241

C C C C C X
route number X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X99

Dunbeath War Memorial   -  0813  0930  1042  1201  1225   -  1456  1701  1854  1956 2241
Latheron Post Office   -  0820  0938  1050  1209  1233   -  1504  1709  1902  2004 2249
Lybster Main Street   -  0832  0943  1055  1214  1238  1355  1509  1714  1907  2009 2254
Wick St Fergus Road arr   -  0850 A  1010  1122  1241  1305  1422  1536  1741  1934  2036 2321

Wick St Fergus Road dep  0840   -   -   -  1241   -   -   -  1741   -   -   -
Keiss  0848   -   -   -  1249   -   -   -  1749   -   -   -
John O'Groats R.E  0901   -   -   -  1302   -   -   -  1802   -   -   -
Gills Bay Ferry  0910   -   -   -  1311   -   -   -  1811   -   -   -

SUNDAYS

route number X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X99
X

Inverness bus station   - 0830   - 1440 1740 2020
Dunbeath War Memorial arr   - 1131   - 1656 1951 2241

C C C X
route number X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X99
Dunbeath War Memorial dep  1050  1205  1425  1701  2001 2241
Latheron Post Office  1057  1213  1433  1709  2009 2249
Lybster Main Street  1102  1218  1438  1714  2014 2254
Wick St Fergus Road arr  1127  1245  1505  1741  2041 2321

Wick St Fergus Road dep   -  1245   -  1741   -   -
Keiss   -  1253   -  1749   -   -
John O'Groats R.E   -  1306   -  1802   -   -
Gills Bay Ferry   -  1315   -  1811   -   -

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

Gills Bay l Wick l Berriedale                 X97 

SATURDAYS

SUNDAYS

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

Wick l Berriedale 

route number 175 175
Sch Sch

Hillhead Primary School   -  1515
Staxigoe Elzy Road   -  1525
Wick Tesco   - |
Wick St Fergus Road   - t

Wick High School 1540 1540
Wick Retail Park 1542 1542
Lybster Main Street  1600 1600
Latheron Post Office   -  1606
Latheronwheel   -  1608
Dunbeath War Memorial   -  1613
Berriedale Post Office   -  1623

175
MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

Berriedale l Wick

route number 175 175
Sch Sch

Berriedale Post Office  0756   -
Dunbeath War Memorial  0806   -
Latheronwheel  0811   -
Latheron Post Office  0813   -
Lybster Main Street  0820 0820
Wick Retail Park  0843 0843
Wick High School  0848 0848

Wick St Fergus Road 0850   -
Wick Tesco 0853   -
Staxigoe Elzy Road 0855   -
Hillhead Primary School 0905   -

175

What to do if things go wrong
We do our best to meet your expectations, but occasionally things go wrong. If you feel we have failed you in 
some way please tell us about it.  Contact details are on the back of this leaflet. 

If you are unhappy with our response, this independent body will review complaints: 
Bus Users Scotland, Hopetoun Gate, 8b McDonald Road, Edinburgh, EH7 4LZ.

tim
etable inform

ation
0871 200 22 33*
calls cost 10p per m

inute plus netw
ork extras

fares and lost property inform
ation

01847 893123
01463 233371

travel shop
Stagecoach in C

aithness
Lovers Lane, T

hurso
Stagecoach in Inverness
Inverness Bus Station

custom
er services

Stagecoach in C
aithness

Lovers Lane
T

hurso
K

W
 14 7EQ

Stagecoach in Inverness
Inverness Bus Station
Farraline Park
Inverness
IV

1 1LT
highland.enquiries@

stagecoachbus.com

disability helpdesk
01463 258933
highland.disabilityhelpdesk@

stagecoachbus.com

w
w

w
.stagecoachbus.com

nationw
ide bus tim

es

calls cost 10p per m
inute plus netw

ork extras

 
 

   
       *

C
aithness

Inverness

Inverness

C
aithness

Inverness

Sch - Schooldays    NSch - School Holidays    X - 07 April 2014 until 26 October 2014      C - Change coaches at Dunbeath
A - Bus extends to Wick Tesco on request  E - Through customers change at Wick High School    H - Terminates/Commences at  Wick High School at time shown   

BANK HOLIDAY SERVICES: Normal services will operate on Good Friday and Easter Monday. A normal [school holiday] service will operate on May Day. Over the Festive Period
22 December 2014 until 04 January 2015 services will be liable to alteration or curtailment. See separate publicity issued for this period.
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS: 07 April until 23 April 2014, 05 May 2014, 07 July until 17 August 2014,13 October until 26 October 2014

For additional buses between Wick and John O’Groats, see Service 77 For full details of Service 175, see later in this leaflet 
To comply with Department Of Transport Guidance, this service connects at Wick. The connection is guaranteed and passengers may remain on the vehicle. Through fares are available.

Sch - Schooldays

BANK HOLIDAY SERVICES: Normal services will operate on Good Friday and Easter Monday. A normal [school holiday] service will operate on May Day. Over the Festive Period 22 December 2014 until 04 January 2015 
services will be liable to alteration or curtailment. See separate publicity issued for this period.

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS: 07 April until 23 April 2014, 05 May 2014, 07 July until 17 August 2014,13 October until 26 October 2014

Passengers are advised to book journeys in 
advance via www.citylink.co.uk, particularly 
at peak times. Booking is not required and 
fares are still available on the bus,  however 
booking is advised to guarantee your seat.

C
aithness

route number X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97 X97
Gills Bay Ferry   -   -  0912   -   -   -  1315   -   -  1830
Canisbay   -   -  0916   -   -   -  1319   -   -  1834
John O'Groats R.E   -   -  0920   -   -   -  1324   -   -  1839
Keiss   -   -  0933   -   -   -  1337   -   -  1852
Wick St Fergus Road arr   -   -  0946   -   -   -  1348   -   -  1905

Wick St Fergus Road dep  0727  0850  0946  1122  1145  1320  1348  1610  1745  1905
Lybster Main Street  0752  0915  1011  1147  1210  1347  1413  1635  1810  1930
Latheron Post Office  0757  0920  1016  1152  1215   -  1418  1640  1815  1935
Dunbeath War Memorial arr  0805  0928  1024  1200  1223   -  1426  1648  1823  1943

C C C C C C X
route number X99 X99 X99 X99 X99 X99
Dunbeath War Memorial dep 0807 0932 1027   - 1227   - 1427   -   - 1952
Inverness bus station 1023 1143 1243   - 1443   - 1643   -   - 2208
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